DTZ-94098B
Revised 07-99
Catalog Section 30
00-02-0081
SWICHGAGE® Panel Assembly for
DEUTZ 413, 511, 912, and 913 Series
WDU-0277
■ OEM Replacement Panel

SWICHGAGE® or MURPHYGAGE®
instruments.
How to Order
To order the WDU-0277, specify model
and voltage. Example: WDU-0277-12
WDU-0277 –  ______
Warranty
A two-year limited warranty on materials
and workmanship is given with this
Murphy product. Details are available on
request and are packed with each unit.
Voltage
12 = 12 VDC
24 = 24 VDC
®FRANK W.
MFR.
Dimensions
8-1/4 in.
(210 mm)
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
NOTE: Mounting brackets
and shockmounts not
shown in this view.
BOTTOM VIEW
9-3/4 in.
(248 mm)
M
U
RP
M
U
R
HY SWI CHG AG
E®
P.S.I.
M
U
RP
M
U
R
HY SWI CHG AG
E®
F
3 in.
(76 mm)
1-13/16 in.
(46 mm)
1/4 in. (6 mm)
diameter M10 x 1.5
10-1/4 in.
(260 mm)
4-5/8 in.
(117 mm)
Printed in U.S.A.
®FRANK W.
MFR.
■ Frank W. Murphy Manufacturer
P.O. Box 470248; Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147; USA
tel. (918) 627-3550  fax (918) 664-6146
e-mail fwmurphy@ionet.net
■ Frank W. Murphy Southern Division
P.O. Box 1819; Rosenberg, Texas 77471; USA
tel. (281) 342-0297  fax (281) 341-6006
e-mail murphysd@intertex.net
Since 1939
■ Frank W. Murphy, Ltd.
Church Rd.; Laverstock, Salisbury SP1 1QZ; U.K.
tel. +44 1722 410055  fax +44 1722 410088  tlx 477088
e-mail sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
■ Frank W. Murphy Pte., Ltd.
26 Siglap Drive; Republic of Singapore 456153
tel. +65 241-3166 fax +65 241-8382